
Central Division Staff, Board Members

and Junior Advisory Committee

Sunshine Coast Office Office Location Postal Address Phone & Fax

Sunshine Coast Stadium PO Box 1244 P: 07 5493 2902

31 Sportsmans Parade Buddina Q 4575 F: 07 5493 8401

Bokarina

Staff Name Email Phone/Mobile

Division Manager Glenn Ottaway g.ottaway@qrl.com.au 0438 047 615

Education & Welfare Manager Trish Drummond t.drummond@qrl.com.au 0448 890 021

Admin Assistant Maree Thompson southwest@qrl.com.au 07 5493 2457

Operations Manager Emerald Cameron Stallard c.stallard@qrl.com.au 0467 663 762

Postal Address for Cameron Stallard: PO Box 25, Emerald Q 4720

Operations Manager Outback Peter Rafter p.rafter@qrl.com.au 0430 303 643

Operations Manager Sunshine Coast/Gympie James Ward j.ward@qrl.com.au 0434 031 606

Operations Manager Sunshine Coast (Juniors) Nathan McLean n.mclean@qrl.com.au 0414 185 765

Postal Address for James Ward & Nathan McLean: PO Box 518, Nambour Q 4560

Bundaberg Office Office Location Postal Address Phone & Fax

Salter Oval PO Box 487 P: 07 4152 4495

cnr White Street & Isis Highway Bundaberg Q 4670

Bundaberg

Staff Name Email Phone/Mobile

Admin Assistant Leanne Mason widebay@qrl.com.au 0741 232 165

Operations Manager Northern Wide Bay Dave Pearce d.pearce@qrl.com.au 0429 615 000

Operations Manager Burnett (Nanango) Lisa Anderson southburnett@qrl.com.au 0427 272 871

Postal Address for Lisa Anderson: PO Box 579, Nanango Q 4615
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Central Division Staff, Board Members

and Junior Advisory Committee

Rockhampton Office Office Location Postal Address Phone & Fax

Les Yewdale Complex PO Box 1502 P: 07 4922 3639

Browne Park Rockhampton Q 4700 F: 07 4922 3642

cnr Murray & Cambridge Streets

Rockhampton
Staff Name Email Phone/Mobile

Assistant Division Manager Rob Crow r.crow@qrl.com.au 0448 812 828

Operations Manager Rockhampton Amanda Ohl a.ohl@qrl.com.au 0402 049 778

Admin Assistant Amanda Pearce central@qrl.com.au 0749 223 639

Operations Manager Gladstone Peter White p.white@qrl.com.au 0439 786 737

Postal Address for Peter White: 70 Stewart Road, Beecher Q 4680

Toowoomba Office Office Location Postal Address Phone & Fax

Glenholme Park PO Box 3429 408787097

175 Hursley Road Toowoomba Q 4350

Toowoomba

Staff Name Email Phone/Mobile

Operations Manager Toowoomba Jodie Teys j.teys@qrl.com.au 0408 787 097

Operations Manager Warwick & Border Michael Jensen m.jensen@qrl.com.au 0439 735 865

Admin Assistant Jackie Stephson j.stephson@qrl.com.au 0476 324 381

Board of Delegates

Position Held Name Email Phone/Mobile

Chairman Danny McGuire DannyM@somerville.com.au 0407 838 417

Division Manager Glenn Ottaway g.ottaway@qrl.com.au 0438 647 015

Independent (Finance) Peter Hunt peter.hunt52@bigpond.com

Independent (Juniors) Anthony Lanskey alans6@eq.edu.au 0429 348 537

Independent (Referees) Richard Johnston richardr_johnston@bigpond.com 0413 314 980
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Central Division Staff, Board Members

and Junior Advisory Committee

League Chairpersons

Balonne Barwon Grant Murphy dgklmurp@bigpond.net.au 0428 261 969

Border Norman Crisp crisp@aanet.com.au 0418 716 591

Bundaberg Juniors Wayne Bender chairmanbjrl@hotmail.com 0427 521 585

Bundaberg Seniors Michael Ireland mike.ireland.blocker@gmail.com 0427 798 182

Callide Dawson Mick Madden earlwood@bigpond.com 0427 357 237

Burnett (Central) Ian Sanderson iksando@hotmail.com 0429 145 242

Burnett (South) Greg Pomfrett presidentsbjrl@gmail.com 0408 700 618

Central Highlands Juniors Frank Lambley president@chjrl.com.au 0409 629 042

Central Highlands Seniors Frank Lambley president@chrugbyleague.com.au 0409 629 042

Central West David Kerrigan david.kerrigan@health.qld.gov.au 0427 009 375

Fraser Coast Stephen Einam presidentfcjrl@outlook.com 0408 196 391

Galdstone Juniors Richard Duff r.duff@toxfree.com.au 0419 593 985

Gladstone Seniors Richard Duff r.duff@toxfree.com.au 0419 593 985

Northern Districts Neil Redfern redinleague@optusnet.com.au 0439 970 626

Rockhampton Juniors Paul Jenson paul_jeno@hotmail.com 0419 793 164

Rockhampton Seniors Mick Johns mick.jhs@bigpond.com 0429 342 966

Roma Juniors Grant Lorenz grant@ruralinsuranceservices.com 0427 776 579

Roma Seniors Peter Flynn manager@maranoatravel.com 0417 626 672

South Burnett Ian Sanderson iksando@hotmail.com 0429 145 242

Sunshine Coast Juniors Tim Wood presidentjnrs@falcons.com.au 0439 392 016

Sunshine Coast Seniors Les Williams les@wkcivil.com.au 0411 633 547

Toowoomba Juniors Dan Aldons president@tjrl.org.au 0428 273 841

Toowoomba Seniors Brian Gilroy briangilroy58@gmail.com 0400 799 807

Warwick & District David Landers kym.david.landers@bigpond.com 0429 848 019

Western Downs Greg Coase greg.coase@lincenergy.com 0458 990 021

Western Brian Robinson janrobinson@bigpond.com 0400 141 885
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